Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cook Vascular Incorporated		02/18/2008	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cook Incorporated	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 489	
City:	Bloomington	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	47402	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: INDIANA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78694463	EVOLUTION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)637-7561

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: docketdept@uspatent.com

Correspondent Name: Vincent O. Wagner
Address Line 1: 111 Monument Circle

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3006-2460
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Shirley Boswell
Signature:	/Shirley Boswell/
Date:	02/26/2008

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003726 FRAME: 0671

900099978

source=assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003726 FRAME: 0672

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Cook Vascular Incorporated, a corporation of the State of Pennsylvania with a post office address of 1186 Montgomery Lane, Vandergrift, Pennsylvania 15690 ("Assignor") has adopted and is the owner of the trademark EVOLUTION in connection with medical devices, namely rotary dilators and sheaths for separating pacemaker leads and defibrillator leads from tissue, and is the owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,283,675 thereon; and

WHEREAS, Cook Incorporated, a corporation of the State of Indiana, with a post office address of P. O. Box 489, Bloomington, Indiana 47402 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire said mark and registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in said above mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark and the registration thereon, and together with all rights of action, in law or in equity, for any past or future infringement thereof.

Said mark and registration is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the present or extended term for which said registration has been granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor if this assignment and contribution had not been made.

COOK VASCULAR_INCORPORATED

18 feb 2008

Louis Goode

3006-2460:VOW:512160/smb

RECORDED: 02/26/2008

TRADEMARK